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Steel Side Panels for Heavy-Duty aluminum frame with
quick fastner for easy mounting and installation. Schroff
delivers cladding parts with grounding cable installed and
tested.

CERTIFICATIONS

RSHS

COMPLIANT

FEATURES

With quick-release fastener, includes grounding

St. Tmm

SPECIFICATIONS

Table 1/1
Catalog Number Rack Height Color Color Code Product Type Type

25230-067 Cabinet/Rack .
12U Black Grey RAL 7021 p | Side Panel
ane


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-067

Catalog Number

25230-068

25230-222

25230-272

26230-067

26230-068

26230-222

26230-272

26230-322

25230-069

25230-080

25230-223

25230-273

25230-323

26230-069

26230-080

26230-223

26230-273

26230-323

Rack Height

12U

12U

12U

12U

12U

12U

12U

12U

16U

16U

16U

16U

16U

16U

16U

16U

16U

16U

Color

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Color Code

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

Product Type

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Type

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-068
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-222
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-272
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-067
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-068
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-222
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-272
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-322
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-069
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-080
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-223
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-273
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-323
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-069
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-080
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-223
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-273
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-323
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Catalog Number

25230-103

25230-104

25230-224

25230-274

25230-324

26230-103

26230-104

26230-224

26230-274

26230-324

25230-105

25230-106

25230-225

25230-275

25230-325

26230-105

26230-106

26230-225

Rack Height

20U

20U

20U

20U

20U

20U

20U

20U

20U

20U

25U

25U

25U

25U

25U

25U

25U

25U

Color

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Color Code

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

Product Type

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Type

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-103
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-104
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-224
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-274
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-324
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-103
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-104
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-224
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-274
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-324
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-105
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-106
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-225
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-275
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-325
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-105
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-106
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-225
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Catalog Number

26230-275

26230-325

25230-107

25230-108

25230-226

25230-276

25230-326

26230-107

26230-108

26230-226

26230-276

26230-326

25230-109

25230-110

25230-227

25230-277

25230-327

26230-109

Rack Height

25U

25U

34U

34U

34U

34U

34U

34U

34U

34U

34U

34U

38U

38U

38U

38U

38 U

38U

Color

Light Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Color Code

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

Product Type

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Type

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-275
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-325
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-107
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-108
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-226
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-276
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-326
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-107
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-108
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-226
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-276
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-326
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-109
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-110
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-227
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-277
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-327
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-109
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Catalog Number

26230-110

26230-227

26230-277

26230-327

25230-111

25230-112

25230-228

25230-278

25230-328

26230-111

26230-112

26230-228

26230-278

26230-328

25230-040

25230-041

25230-229

25230-279

Rack Height

38U

38U

38 U

38U

43 U

43U

43 U

43 U

43U

43 U

43 U

43 U

43U

43 U

47U

47 U

47 U

47 U

Color

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Color Code

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

Product Type

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Type

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-110
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-227
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-277
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-327
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-111
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-112
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-228
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-278
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-328
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-111
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-112
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-228
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-278
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-328
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-040
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-041
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-229
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-279
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

Catalog Number

25230-329

26230-040

26230-041

26230-229

26230-279

26230-329

25230-322

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Rack Height

47U

47 U

47 U

47 U

47 U

47 U

Color

Black Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Color Code

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

Product Type

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Cabinet/Rack
Panel

Type

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Side Panel

Optionally the quarter-turn fastener can be fitted with a side panel lock.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.

Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper

installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause
product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.

\/

nvent

Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY

ERICO HOFFMAN

ILSCO SCHROFF

©2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of

their respective owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.

This document is system-generated.
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-329
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-040
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-041
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-229
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-279
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc26230-329
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/power-utilities/products/enc25230-322
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities
https://www.nvent.com/power-utilities

